








Fees and Service Charges Page5 

2025 2026 % Explanation 
Change 

Business Licencing By-Law 

Refer to By-Law #1574 for more details 
Class A 
Initial Business Licence Fee (Leases or purchased premises) 240.00 240.00 0.00% HST Exempt 

Additional Business on Existing /each 26.00 26.00 0.00% 

Transition Fee (Minimum Registration Fee) 63.00 63.00 0.00% 

Renewal (Prior to Licence Expiry) N/C N/C 0.00% 

Class B 
Initial Business l,.icence Fee 702.00 702.00 0.00% 

Six (6) Month Operational Refund 351.00 351.00 0.00% 

Class C - Adult Entertainment 
Temporary (Max 5 days) /each (Limit 2 per Location/year) 350.00 350.00 0.00% 

Not Temporary 1,153.30 1,153.30 0.00% 

Not Temporary- Renewal 577.15 577.13 0.00% 

Annual Fees - Mobile Commercial Licence 
Class A 116.65 116.65 0.00% 

Class B 338.65 338.65 0.00% 

Fees - Special Crafters/Artisans Permit 
3 Day Permit (in any 7 day period) 22.70 22.70 0.00% 

Annual Fees - Home Based Occupation 119.75 119.75 0.00% 

Kennel Licence 121.85 121.86 0.0% Permits are HST exempt 

Fees - Special Event Licence 
5 Day 354.15 354.15 0.00% 

Crafter/Artisan Fair to be paid by organizer 

Fee - 3 Day 119.75 119.73 -0.02%







Fees and Service Charges - Garbage collection is HST Exempt 

Works & Operations 

Waste Management Collection Fees 
Commercial and Institutional Collection (per pickup) 

Group A < 5 minutes 
Group B 5 - 10 minutes 
Group C 10 - 15 minutes 

2025 

44.92 
62.10 

101.43 

2026 

46.49 
64.27 

104.98 

'Landfill Tipping Fees - Only Bag Tags or Permit Cards are accepted as Payment 

Per Propane Tank (20Ib.) 
Fridges - With Freon & Compressor Oil 
Fridges - Without Freon & Compressor Oil (both have to be 

drained by certified technicians) 

$5.00 (two tags) $5.00 (two tags) 
$55.00 (22 tags) $75.00 (30 tags) 
$15.00 (6 tags) $15.00 (6 tags) 

% 
Change 

3.5% 
3.5% 
3.5% 
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Explanation 

Owners should seek 

private contractors if 

pickup time is more than 15 min 

** Cards only available at Town Office ** 

0.0% 
36.4% 
0.0% 

** disposal of yard waste, wet cell batteries & white metal items (excluding fridges) will be accepted free of charge ** 

Bag Tag (each) $2.50 $2.50 0.0% 

Waste Transfer Station (cost per tonne) 129.00 133.00 3.1% 
Waste transferred from outside the ECA area 193.50 199.50 3.1% only once approval has been 

obtained from the Province 

Minimum Charge $15.00 $15.00 0.0% six tags 
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